KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5893		API No. 15 - 097-21322-	00-00				
Name: Pratt Well Service, Inc	- 	If pre 1967, supply original completion date:n/a Spot Description:SE/4 of Sec. 24 T285 R16W					
Address 1: P.O. Box 907	<u> </u>						
Address 2:		<u>CS/2_SE_SE</u> _{Sec.} <u>24</u> _{Tw}	p. <u>28</u> S. R. <u>16</u> East √ West				
City: Pratt State: KS		000	North / South Line of Section				
Contact Person: Kenneth C Gates	Junio aliku mini in	· 1	East / West Line of Section				
Phone: (620) 672-9571 Ext 5		Footages Calculated from Neares	st Outside Section Corner:				
,		County: Kiowa] SE [] SW				
		Lease Name: Thorpe	Well #: 3				
	The state of the s		and the second s				
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well C	DG D&A Catho	odic Water Supply Well O	ther:				
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:	Gas Storage	Permit #:				
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented with:	Sacks				
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8"	Set at:321'	Cemented with: 175	Sacks				
Production Casing Size: 4 1/2"	Set at:4796'	Cemented with: 140	Sacks				
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:							
	•	•					
Elevation: 2120 (G.L. / V K.8.) T.D.:	PBTD:	Anhydrite Depth:	Stone Corral Formation)				
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Ho	ole Casing Leak at:	·	tone controllations				
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if ac	dditional space is needed):	(interval)					
Set 4 1/2" CIBP at 4624 with 3 sac	ks. Packer cemented	d at 3100' 84 jts 2 3/8" tub	ing cemented in hole.				
Squeezed at 3340 with 190 Sacks.	Perf at 459-460 4 sh	nots circulate cement to s	urface.				
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes	No Is ACO-1 filed? Ye	es 🚺 No					
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:							
Incomplete well record	العالم المرافق المستعدد المست						
			and her along the analysis of				
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with			poration Commission				
Company Representative authorized to supervise pluggin			2 67404				
	Ci	ty: Fratt State: No	S zip: 67124 +				
Phone: (620) 770-0995	h, a,	Pratt Well Service Inc					
Plugging Contractor License #: 5893							
		Idress 2:	67124				
		State: KS	O Zip: 07 124 +				
Phone: (620) 672-9571							
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): Unknown	an ara-na a an		RECEIVED				
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be	e quaranteed by Operator or An	ent / LM					
Date: Authorized Operator / A	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 1 / Yell	MAY 0 2 2011				
		(Signatura)	*				

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

ODEDATOR: Lineary # 5093	Well Loadion				
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location: C S/2 SE SE Sec. 24 Twp. 28 S. R. 16 ☐ East West				
Address 1: P.O. Box 907	County: Kiowa				
Address 2:	County: Kiowa Lease Name: Thorpe Well #: 3				
City: Pratt State: KS Zip: 67124 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of				
Contact Person: Kenneth Gates	the lease below:				
Phone: (620) 672-9571 Fax: (620) 672-9574					
Email Address:					
Surface Owner Information:					
Name: Stephen Thorpe	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional				
Name: Stephen Thorpe Address 1: 1031 Bartrams Bluff Address 2:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the				
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.				
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.				
Select one of the following:					
,	A + ((L B)) 2000) L				
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is of will be	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.				
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax	n being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1; or Form no being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this				
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is of will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling.	n being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1; or Form n being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.				
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is of will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the second option.	to located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1; Form CB-1; Form T-1; or Form in being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. If acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.				

KECEIVED

MAY 0 2 2011

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA

INVOICE

LOG-TECH OF KANSAS, INC.

86 SW 10 AVE.

GREAT BEND. KANSAS 67530

(620) 792-2167

6507

Date 4.6.2011 CHARGE TO: Pratt Well Somes CUSTOMER ORDER NO. _____ R/A SOURCE NO. ___ LEASE AND WELL NO. Thorpy _____ FIELD ____ COUNTY K. OF STATE K. S NEAREST TOWN 1/104+ SPOT LOCATION 60' 164 336 11 SEC. 24 TWP. 25 RANGE 16 CASING SIZE 1/2 WEIGHT LOG TECH _____ FLUID LEVEL Coo' CUSTOMER'S T.D. _____ ENGINEER Lance Gregg OPERATOR Sheanan Great TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART No.Shots and Perituant Section Amount No.Shots and From Deptituant Section Amount DEPTH AND OPERATIONS CHARGES Description 4624 4674 115 6 46211 ್ಷ ಕಟ್ಟ್ ಕಾಂಡ್ರಿ MISCELVANEQUS Description Service Charge weather food 11/12 PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMENT RECEIVED Sub Total 29117 RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO THE TERMS Code Ref. ... MAY 0 2 2011 Tool Insurance AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE TO WHICH WE HEREBY AGREE. KCC WICHITA

Customer Signature

INVOICE

LOG-TECH OF KANSAS, INC.

86 SW 10 AVE.

GREAT BEND, KANSAS 67530

(620) 792-2167

6523

Date 4-26 20/1 CHARGE TO: Pielt well Seivice ADDRESS _____ ___ CUSTOMER ORDER NO. _____ R/A SOURCE NO. ___ LEASE AND WELL NO. Thorpe # ? _____ FIELD _____ NEAREST TOWN _____ STATE _ K S SPOT LOCATION _ 660 | 1 to 1 730 | 11 SEC. 21 TWP. 250 RANGE 160
ZERO _ 6' 16 L CASING SIZE 11/2 WEIGHT _____ CUSTOMER'S T.D. LOG TECH FLUID LEVEL OPERATOR II CONTROL OF STATE OPERATOR II CONTROL OF STATE OF STAT THE PARTIES AND THE PARTIES OF THE PARTING AND No. Shots, Depth Description Amount 550 HSC (2125, 302) 459 460 4 OUTIN DEPTH AND OPERATIONS CHARGES RECEIVED MAY 0 2 2011 KCC WICHITA Pescription Particle Service Charge PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMENT RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE TO WHICH WE HEREBY AGREE. id Winder



CEMENTING LOG

STAGE NO.

THANK YOU

	Cementing & Aci			1 ~		ement data:			
	- 2011 District			cet No. 4007	<u>o</u> s	oacer Type:		6041.5	PPG
Company	ompany Prett Wall Service Rig Het		Pochs win	A	mt S	Sks Yield	ft³/sk Density	FFG	
Lease_Tho	101			II No. <u>#3</u>					
County Liows		Sta	State KS				hrs. Type C1555 b +	20/1.00	
Location UIC	WOLLSPEIN		Fiel	d 24-285-	1/60 LI	AD: Pump Time_		hrs. Type	
						lace	51 V5 11 1	Excess	PPG
CASING DATA:	PTA	☐ Sque	eze		Α	mt. <u>700</u>	_ Sks Yield	hrs. Type	
Surface 🗆	Intermediate					AIL: Pump Time		Excess	
Size	Туре	Weigh	nt	Collar			Ci Vield	ft³/sk Density	
	No.							k Tail gals/sk Total	
					· v	VATER: Lead	gais/s	963738 10101	
							360-20	6s - Jeson T	
Casing Depths: T	Гор		Bottom			ump Trucks Used	120 00	- Bodhy W.	
					В	ulk Equip			
		<u> </u>							
Drill Pipe: Size _		Weight _	<u>:</u> (Collars		I Favior Monufe	acturer		
Open Hole: Size		T.D	ft. P.	.B. to	ft. F	loat Equip: Ivianula	acturer	Depth	
CAPACITY FACT	ORS:	a. c.c		1220		last Tupe		Depth	
Casing:	Bbls/Lin. ft	0/37	Lin. ft./Bb	62.70		loat: Type	ity P	lugs Top Btm	
Open Holes:	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./Bb	ol				1090 100	
Drill Pipe:	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./Bl	ol. 98,37	>	-			
"Annulus:	Bbls/Lin. ft.	2/01	Lin. ft./Bl	ol. 77,37		ipecial Equip.		Amt Bbls. Weight	PPG
Tubins	Bbls/Lin. ft	00387	Lin. ft./Bl	1. 258, 65	711)isp. Fluid Type		Weight	PPG
Perforations:	From 8335.	5ft. to.	3366	ft. Amt3	<u> </u>	/lud lype			
							<u> </u>	renklin	
COMPANY REPI	RESENTATIVEC	Bergle :	Insley		· · · · · ·	CEMENTER	Deriv L	ch Cin	
COMPANY					ATA .				
TIME	PRESSU	RES PSI		ID PUMPED D	RATE			REMARKS	
AM/PM	DRILL PIPE CASING	ANNULUS	TOTAL FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	Bbls Min.				
		300		1/2	1/2	LOSY CES	ins to 50	0 P8: WITH 1/2 bb) W	14 LOC
	1,000			5		Taxe Ix	jection r	che /hpm cx /2000) ps.
	1,,000					DICUSS	Wher Com	one to Mix	
	800			21	2	mir 10	US, CISUS	A 12%CC	
	1300					91 472	OF MY/	s Comer Pressur R	cs= +c/30
	/300					5hu+ 20)W n		
	2,1					Sasia 4	.s Dicteme	n F	
	<u> </u>	<u></u>				dia mo	ur anyflu.	x often Sdesine o	I ton a C
	1300' \$					fer 20 m	inviec to	ser Pressum to hold	1300 1001
	1,500					54114Ch	Over to	ROUNSA CUL	1
-						Cools n	ICE RAUAL	Roverse OUL Se our Shore Wely O	r ronsion
-		300				Tries is	Go Shova	We, would her move	
	1500					71:03 10	se down	tuhing would net me	* L P
	1300					Decises	to pull to	JAINS OUT OF hele	
						Tubirs	GCA SAUC	Whins Our of hele K & Parana 16 Jun	13 Games
						• •		RECEIVED	
							<u></u>	INCOLIVED	
								MAY 0 2 2011	
								MMI OF SOIL	
		 						LOO MUCH INTA	
·		k.						KCC WICHITA	
									
			1						
	_	1							
					.,				

PSI__BLEEDBACK_.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040070

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:

Mexicing Lodga Ki

		* .					
DATE 4-13 2011	SEC. 24 1	TWP. 285	RANGE 16W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION らどかれ	JOB START	JOB FINISH
	WELL# J		LOCATION Pro			COUNTY	STATE
LEASE Thurp-	. 			ide & Kiowa Co		L.OUS	1.62
OLD OR NEW (Cir	cle one)		214 3001	1, 1/4 wess,	Minre		
CONTRACTOR	D	ده که دروسای			Prett wer	Some	
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	PEGAL L		1.0.00	OWNER	11311 1	3.75.15	
	59 verz.	T.D.		CEMENT		•	_
CASING SIZE	41,2	DEPT	ัน		ORDERED 1003	Clean	× 30,
	23/8		H 3/22	AMOUNT	JINDERED <u>700</u>	***************************************) - K-CC
DRILL PIPE	2-18	DEPT			**************************************		
	ter		H 3122'		4		
PRES. MAX	Ker	MINI		COMMON		@	i —
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT	POZMIX	nament of the second of the se	_ @	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CCC	SHOL	SJOHT	GEL			*
	CSO.	·		GEL CHLORIDE		_ @	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ASC		_	
DISPLACEMENT		****		ASC	the state of the s	& ECEIVE	7
	EQUIP	PMENT	,	2 6	3	_ @ <u>LULIVE</u> I	<i>J</i>
						XXY 0 2 20)17
PUMP TRUCK C	EMENTER	2 DCI.	F		<u></u>	_@	
#360.265 F	HELPER	Jason	7.			(CC WICH	TA
BULK TRUCK						<u>. () </u>	12
	DRIVER E	30 bb	W.			_	
BULK TRUCK						_	
	ORIVÉR «			TIANIDI INI	~	_	1
				- HANDLING	J	_ @	
			•	MILEAGE			
	REMA	ARKS:			i e	TOTAL	
LOCK CESING	1c 500 ps	5', +5K	e Injection	·	•		
1510 9+ 1B	pm 5+ 1	1000 PJ	it mix 100	<u> </u>	SERVI	CE	- * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
C1555 DA 200 C	ic perso	Sure L	LAD to ASCUTE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	7.35	o en maris de Te _n nada en el de de de en	
		·			JOB 3122		
					CK CHARGE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					OTAGE		
				MILEAGE		_@	<u> </u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MANIFOLI	5querze	@	
				en grand de la companya de la compa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_@	
		• And the second				_ @	
CHARGE TO: P	CHI WOU	i Servi	••			•	
•		•	•			TOTAL	
STREET		<u> </u>					
CITY	тлтр	TC .	71 D	* .			
CII I	31/AI	نـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	2/11		PLUG & FLOAT	r equipmen	VT
•						. ,	and the second of the second o
•				*:	. //		
			•		$\gamma V / \gamma$	_ @ 	<u> </u>
		en viet en en Talente		200		@	<u> </u>
To Allied Cementi			, Maria	(\(\)		_ @	
You are hereby rec	-			t 4 1 -		_ @	
and furnish cemen	iter and hel	per(s) to	assist owner or			_ @	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
contractor to do w						و استحداد	
done to satisfactio	n and super	rvision of	owner agent or			TOTAL	
contractor. I have				L`·		4	
TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	S" listed o	on the reverse sid	de. SALES TAX	(If Any)		
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					ARGES	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	*	*					
PRINTED NAME_	**			DISCOUNT	, 	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
a de	6 Al	DAK		We go ye	* S	• •	
SIGNATURE 70	somether the	IIL	Har Lee			10 miles	
SIGNALUKE		4, 4	-			•	
						\$	



Sam Brownback, Governor, Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

PRATT WELL SERVICE, INC. PO BOX 847 PRATT, KS 67124-0847

May 03, 2011

Re: THORPE #3

API 15-097-21322-00-00

24-28S-16W, 330 FSL 660 FEL KIOWA COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 30, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888